Wheatland-Chili Staff Input for the Reopening of Schools Fall 2020

Q1 Which school or building/department do you work in? (Select all the
apply)

Answered: 85  Skipped: 0

T.J. Connor
Elementary

Wheatland-Chili
Middle/High...

Wheatland-Chili
District Office

Transportatio
Departmen

Facilities,
Operations a...

Food ServicesI

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
T. J. Connor Elementary 55.29%
Wheatland-Chili Middle/High School 42.35%
Wheatland-Chili District Office 3.53%
Transportation Department 3.53%
Facilities, Operations and Maintenance 0.00%

Food Services 1.18%

Total Respondents: 85
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Wheatland-Chili Staff Input for the Reopening of Schools Fall 2020

Q2 Wheatland-Chili CSD will comply with Centers for Disease Control and
Prevention (CDC) and NYS Department of Health guidelines to provide a
safe and healthy school environment. How comfortable will you be to have

students return to school?

Answered: 85  Skipped: 0

Very

Comfortable
Somewha
comfortabl

Not comfortable

Very concerned

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Very Comfortable 10.59%
Somewhat comfortable 49.41%

Not comfortable 23.53%

Very concerned 16.47%
TOTAL
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90% 100%
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Q3 Please answer the following using the scale - strongly disagree,
disagree, neutral, agree or strongly agree (make one selection per row,
response per column must be different):

Answered: 85  Skipped: 0

| believe
in-person...

| believe
in-person...

| believ
school shoul..
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. Strongly Disagree . Disagree . Neutral . Agree . Strongly Agree
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| believe in-person school SHOULD resume as
normal in September with some new procedures to
reduce the spread of illness.

| believe in-person school should resume in
September with HALF of the students ATTENDING
SCHOOL on any given day and the other HALF of
the students virtually learning from HOME.

| believe school should resume in a traditional
manner in September with parents having a choice
in whether to send their child(ren) to school or have
them learn remotely from home.

STRONGLY
DISAGREE

22.35%
19

15.29%
13

12.94%
11
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DISAGREE

29.41%
25

17.65%
15

21.18%
18

NEUTRAL

14.12%
12

22.35%
19

36.47%
31

AGREE

20.00%
17

31.76%
27

16.47%
14

STRONGLY
AGREE

14.12%
12

12.94%
11

12.94%
11
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Q4 Please answer the following using the scale - strongly disagree,
disagree, neutral, agree or strongly agree (make one selection per row,
response per column must be different):

Answered: 85  Skipped: 0

| believe
in-person...

| believe
in-person...

I believ
school shoul..
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. Strongly Disagree . Disagree . Neutral . Agree . Strongly Agree
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Wheatland-Chili Staff Input for the Reopening of Schools Fall 2020

STRONGLY DISAGREE NEUTRAL AGREE STRONGLY TOTAL

DISAGREE AGREE
| believe in-person school should resume in 9.41% 15.29% 16.47% 31.76% 27.06%
September and face coverings should be worn by 8 13 14 27 23 85
ALL STAFF and ALL STUDENTS when social
distancing is not possible.
| believe in-person school should resume in 21.18% 27.06% 16.47% 21.18% 14.12%
September and face coverings should be worn by 18 23 14 18 12 85
ALL STAFF when social distancing is not possible,
and encouraged for all students.
| believe school should NOT resume in September 28.24% 17.65% 18.82% 15.29% 20.00%
and all students should continue using distance 24 15 16 13 17 85
learning technologies until a vaccine becomes
available.
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Q5 What is your expectation regarding student athletics, performing arts,

and extracurricular activities when school resumes?

Answered: 85  Skipped: 0

I FULLY expect
these events...

I am CONCERNED
about studen...

What
precautions...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

| FULLY expect these events to be provided for student participation in a traditional format with reasonable safety
measures.

I am CONCERNED about students participating in these events because of social distancing challenges while
participating.

What precautions would make you feel MOST comfortable with students patrticipating in athletics, performing arts, and
extracurricular activities?

TOTAL

7/21

RESPONSES
18.82% 16
75.29% 64
5.88% 5

85
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Q6 What is your expectation regarding fan/audience attendance at
student athletics, performing arts, and extracurricular activities when

school reopens?

Answered: 85  Skipped: 0

I FULLY expect
parents and ...

| expect ONL
parents shou../

What
precautions...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

| FULLY expect parents and the public to be able to attend these events in a traditional format with reasonable safety
measures and the wearing of masks when not 6 feet apart from others.

| expect ONLY parents should be able to attend these events. NO fans/audience should be able to attend school events
at this time.

What precautions would make you feel MOST comfortable with students participating in athletics, performing arts, and
extracurricular activities?

TOTAL
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RESPONSES
14.12% 12
77.65% 66
8.24% 7

85
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Q7 What is your expectation regarding providing meals to student when
school resumes?

Answered: 85  Skipped: 0

Student
should eat i..

Student
should eat i..

Students
should eat i...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Students should eat in the cafeteria in a traditional manner 8.24% 7
Students should eat in the cafeteria with safety measures in place (social distancing) 49.41% 42
Students should eat in their classroom with lunch delivered to them ( if purchasing or free and reduced lunch program) 42.35% 36
TOTAL a5
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Q8 When school reopens

Answered: 85  Skipped: 0

Limit movement
of students...

Resume normal,
movement wit..,

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

RESPONSES
Limit movement of students throughout the building 60.00% 51
Resume normal movement with safety protocols (staggered dismissal of classes, hallway signage, etc.) 40.00% 34
TOTAL g2
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Q9 Wheatland-Chli CSD will comply with CDC and NYS Department of
Heatlh guidelines to provide a safe and healthy school environment. As a
staff member, how comfortable will you be returning to school?

Answered: 85  Skipped: 0

Ver
comfortabl

Somewha
comfortabl

Not comfortable

Very concerned

0%  10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES
Very comfortable
Somewhat comfortable
Not comfortable

Very concerned

TOTAL

40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
14.12%

43.53%
21.18%

21.18%
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Q10 When school reopens, staff and faculty meetings should be held:

Answered: 85  Skipped: 0

In person i
traditional..

In person wit
face coverin..

Remotely

N/A to my role

0%  10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

In person in traditional manner

In person with face coverings and social distancing
Remotely

N/A to my role
TOTAL

40% 50%

12/21

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
7.06%

40.00%

51.76%

1.18%

34

44

85
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Q11 When school reopens, professional development sessions including
Superintendent's Conference Days should be held

In person i
traditional..

Answered: 85

In person wit
face coverin..

Remotely

N/A to my role

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES

In person in traditional manner

In person with face coverings and social distancing
Remotely

N/A to my role
TOTAL

30% 40% 50%
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Skipped: 0

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
4.71%

30.59%

60.00%

4.71%

26

51

85
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Q12 As the District continues to use remote learning, do you prefer

Answered: 85

A structured
schedulein...

Record classe
so students .|

A mixture of
both...

N/A to my role

0%  10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

A structured schedule in which the students login to each class at a specific time (synchronous)

40%

Record classes so students can access at any time (asynchronous)

A mixture of both synchronous and asynchronous

N/A to my role
TOTAL

14/21

Skipped: 0

50% 60%

RESPONSES
9.41%

9.41%

64.71%

16.47%
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Q13 As the District continues to use remote learning, do you prefer

Answered: 85  Skipped: 0

Traditional
numerical...

Pass/fai
grading syste

Feedback
only-no grades

N/A to my role

0%  10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Traditional numerical grading system
Pass/fail grading system

Feedback only-no grades

N/A to my role
TOTAL

40% 50% 60%
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70%
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RESPONSES
42.35%

15.29%

22.35%

20.00%
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Q14. There is a potential for staggered student arrival and dismissal times.
What impact on instruction do you foresee and how can it be addressed?

Responses

Concern -
Missed
Instruction

25/66
38%

No
Concern

10/66
15%

Concern —
Attendance
Taking

2/66
3%

Concern

Student
or
Teacher
Schedule
7/66
11%

Concern -
Driver
Schedules

2/66
3%

Concern —
Extraclass
and
Athletics

1/66
2%

Question —
Schedule
Configurations

4/66
6%

Uncertain

4/66
6%
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Q15 When school reopens which measures do you currently believe are
MOST important for the district to employ? Please mark all that apply.

Answered: 85  Skipped: 0

Hand sanitizer
in each..,

No sharing o
any classroo..

Daily testin
of student a..

Limited
hallway trav...

Physical
distancing -...

Physical
distancing -...

Physical
distancing -...

Physical
distancing -...

In-person
services for...

No auditorium
use for...

No lunchroom
use for...

Staggere
start and en.|

No playground
use for...
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Hand sanitizer in each classroom and common areas 91.76% 78

No sharing of any classroom resources/materials (for example: electronic devices, books, lockers, supplies, games, etc.) 65.88% 56

Daily testing of student and staff temperatures 64.71% 55
Limited hallway travel and changing of classes 60.00% 51
Physical distancing - staff wearing masks when you cannot be 6 feet apart 51.76% 44
Physical distancing - staff wearing masks at ALL times 44.71% 38
Physical distancing - students wearing masks at ALL times 44.71% 38
Physical distancing - students wearing masks when you cannot be 6 feet apart 44.71% 38
In-person services for students, even if school is virtual (for example: literacy intervention, special education, OT, 44.71% 38
speech, etc.)

No auditorium use for students 40.00% 34
No lunchroom use for students 36.47% 31
Staggered start and end times for the school day 28.24% 24
No playground use for students 25.88% 22

Total Respondents: 85
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Q16 What questions about teaching and learning would you like answered
prior to school reopening?

Answered: 44  Skipped: 41
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Q17 What questions about staffing and HR would you like answered prior
to reopening of school?

Answered: 39  Skipped: 46
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Q18 Do you have a question about school operations specific to your role
in the District?

Answered: 31  Skipped: 54
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